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Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2017 1. Jan-Ole Jähnig Germany Yamaha 232 4 

 2. Maximilian Kappler Germany Yamaha 225 5 

 3. Troy Bude Germany Yamaha 185 3 

 4. Sophia Liebschner Germany Yamaha 152  

 5. Lukas Franke Germany Yamaha 139  

 6. Phillipe Cavegn Switzerland Kawasaki 109  

 7. Max Graichen Germany Yamaha 21  

 8. Maggy Spahn Germany Yamaha 19  

 9. -     

 

 

2018 1. Toni Erhard Germany KTM 212 3 

 2. Dion Otten Netherlands Honda 195 3 

 3. Victor Steeman Netherlands KTM 182 2 

 4. Jeffrey Buis Netherlands Yamaha 105  

 5. Jan-Ole Jähnig Germany KTM 104 3 

 6. Micky Winkler Germany Yamaha 91  

 7. Troy Beinlich Germany Kawasaki 90  

 8. Maximilian Kappler Germany KTM 74 1 

 9. Finn de Bruin Netherlands Yamaha 74  

 10. Kevin Mijwaart Netherlands Yamaha 71  

 11. Max Schmidt Germany KTM 71  

 12. Milan Merckelbagh Netherlands Yamaha 55  

 13. Noah Bronckhorst Netherlands Yamaha 54  

 14. Nick van den Broek Netherlands Yamaha 42  

 15. Roy Voermans Netherlands KTM 42  

 16. Joep Overbooke Netherlands Yamaha 37  

 17. Tom Molenaar Netherlands Yamaha 35  

 18. Thijs Sup Netherlands Yamaha 27  

 19. Mieke Abbink Netherlands Yamaha 24  

 20. Xavier van Duffelen Netherlands Yamaha 18  

 

 

2019 1. Angelo Licciardi Belgium Kawasaki 236 3 

 2. Rick Bunnik Netherlands Yamaha 209 3 

 3. Wahid Khan Soppe Netherlands Kawasaki 181 5 

 4. Colin Velthuizen Netherlands Kawasaki 176 1 

 5. Ruben Bijman Netherlands Yamaha 176  

 6. David Kuban Czech Republic KTM 142 1 

 7. Toni Erhard Germany KTM 131 1 

 8. Melvin van der Voort Netherlands Yamaha 96  

 9. Troy Beinlich Germany Kawasaki 88  

 10. Marvin Siebdrath Germany Kawasaki 86  

 11. Roy Voermans Netherlands KTM 76  

 12. Micky Winkler Germany Kawasaki 48  

 13. Max Schmidt Germany KTM 46  

 14. Thom Molenaar Netherlands Yamaha 44  

 15. Sasha de Vits Belgium Yamaha 38  

 16. Till Belczykowski Germany KTM 38  
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 17. Mieke Abbink Netherland Yamaha 26  

 18. Niek van den Broek Netherlands Yamaha 23  

 19. Max Zachmann Germany Yamaha 19  

 20. Vladislav Garbaruk Ukraine KTM 15  

 

 

2020 1. Rick Dunnik Netherlands Yamaha 118 2 

 2. Lennox Lehmann Germany KTM 111  

 3. Dirk Geiger Germany KTM 95 4 

 4. Colin Velthuizen Netherlands Kawasaki 94  

 5. Marvin Siebdrath Germany Kawasaki 84 2 

 6. Melvin van der Voort Netherlands Yamaha 81 2 

 7. Harry Khouri Australia Kawasaki 79 4 

 8. Luca de Vleeschauwer Belgium Kawasaki 76 2 

 9. Ruben Bijman Netherlands Yamaha 72  

 10. Thom Molenaar Netherlands KTM 53  

 11. Toni Erhard Germany KTM 45  

 12. Petr Svoboda Czech Republic Yamaha 39  

 13. Micky Winkler Germany Kawasaki 25  

 14. Leonard Göttlich Germany KTM 23  

 15. Levi Badie Belgium Yamaha 22  

 16. Sven Doornenbal Netherlands KTM 20  

 17. Twan Smits Netherlands Yamaha 20  

 18. David Kuban Czech Republic KTM 17  

 19. Dominic Biersch Germany KTM 12  

 20. Nick Fischer Germany Yamaha 12  

 

 

2021 1. Lennox Lehmann Germany KTM 203 4 

 2. Marvin Siebdrath Germany Kawasaki 192 3 

 3. Luca de Vleeschauwer Belgium Kawasaki 180 1 

 4. Dirk Geiger Germany KTM 169 4 

 5. Micky Winkler Germany Kawasaki 140  

 6. Walid Khan Soppe Netherlands KTM 102  

 7. Toni Erhard Germany Kawasaki 90  

 8. Leo Rammerstorfer Austria KTM 83  

 9. Twan Smits Netherlands Yamaha 83  

 10. Tony Beinlich Germany Kawasaki 82  

 11. Sven Doornenbal Netherlands KTM 60  

 12. Oliver Svendsen Denmark Yamaha 48  

 13. Máté Számadó Hungary Kawasaki 44  

 14. Balázs Surányi Hungary Kawasaki 39  

 15. Thom Molenaar Netherlands KTM 32  

 16. Jorke Erwig Germany Kawasaki 29  

 17. Filip Feigl Czech Republic Kawasaki 25  

 18. Jef van Calster Belgium Yamaha 23  

 19. Lucy Michel Germany Yamaha 18  

 20. Angelo Licciardi Belgium Kawasaki 16  

 

 

2022 1. Marvin Siebdrath Germany Kawasaki 224 1 

 2. Leo Rammerstorfer Austria KTM 220 3 

 3. Walid Khan Soppe Netherlands KTM 198 3 
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 4. Lennox Lehmann Germany KTM 155 2 

 5. Scott Deroue Netherlands KTM 152 4 

 6. Thom Molenaar Netherlands Kawasaki 118  

 7. Máté Számadó Hungary Kawasaki 113  

 8. Jorke Erwig Germany Kawasaki 97  

 9. Troy Beinlich Germany Kawasaki 97  

 10. Oliver Svendsen Denmark Kawasaki 89  

 11. Sven Doornenbal Netherlands Kawasaki 79  

 12. Ferre Fleerackers Belgium Kawasaki 77  

 13. Max Zachmann Germany Kawasaki 60  

 14. Dirk Geiger Germany Kawasaki 58 1 

 15. Bryan Cohen Netherlands Kawasaki 48  

 16. Michel-Caspar Wieth Germany Yamaha 37  

 17. Valentin Folger Germany Kawasaki 35  

 18. Nick Roelfsema Netherlands Yamaha 33  

 19. Filip Feigl Czech Republic Kawasaki 24  

 20. Toni Erhard Germany Kawasaki 14  

 

 

2023 1. Inigo Iglesias Spain Kawasaki 261 4 

 2. Walid Khan Soppe Netherlands KTM 201 4 

 3. Dustin Schneider Germany KTM 120 1 

 4. Dirk Geiger Germany KTM 142 1 

 5. Phillip Tonn Germany KTM 130 2 

 6. Lennox Lehmann Germany KTM 130  

 7. Ferre Fleerackers Belgium Kawasaki 117  

 8. Ruben Bijman Netherlands Yamaha 108  

 9. Max Zachmann Germany Kawasaki 85  

 10. Oliver Svendsen Denmark Kawasaki 74  

 11. Thom Molenaar Netherlands Kawasaki 73  

 12. Petr Svoboda Czech Republic Kawasaki 72 1 

 13. Marvin Siebdrath Germany Yamaha 62  

 14. Sven Doornebal Netherlands Kawasaki 58  

 15. Kas Beekmans Netherlands Yamaha 52  

 16. Dylan Czarkowski Netherlands Yamaha 47  

 17. Máté Számadó Hungary Kawasaki 45  

 18. Troy Alberto Philippines Kawasaki 44  

 19. Senna van den Hoven Netherlands Kawasaki 31  

 20. Korbinian Brandl Germany KTM 13  

 

 

 


